STANDARD AGREEMENT - AMENDMENT				
STD 213A (Rev. 10/2019)	AGREEMENT NUMBER	AMENDMENT NUMBER 1	Purchasing Authority N GOES-0690	
CHECK HERE IF ADDITIONAL PAGES ARE ATTACHED PAGES 1. This Agreement is entered into between the State Agency and	6040-2017	<u> </u>	GOE3-0090	, ——
STATE AGENCY NAME	——————————————————————————————————————	<i>.</i>		
California Governor's Office of Emergency Services (Cal OE	:5)			
CONTRACTOR NAME				
CyraCom International, Inc. DBA Voiance Language Service	es, LLC			
2. The term of this Agreement is:				
START DATE				
February 1, 2018 or upon DGS approval, whichever is later				
THROUGH END DATE				
January 31, 2022				
3. The maximum amount of this Agreement after this Amendme \$5,000,000.00 Five Million Dollars and Zero Cents	nt is:			
4. The parties mutually agree to this amendment as follows. A incorporated herein:	All actions noted below are b	by this reference made a pa	rt of the Agreement an	ıd
Pursuant to Exhibit A, Statement of Work (SOW); Section 2, Term period of performance from January 31, 2021 to January 31, 202 Current Term: February 1, 2018 through January 31, 2021. New Term: February 1, 2018 through January 31, 2022.		graph A., Cal OES hereby exte	nds the end date of the	
All other terms and conditions shall remain the same.				
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THIS AGREEMENT HAS BEEN EXECUTED			_	
	CONTRACTOR			
CONTRACTOR NAME (if other than an individual, state whether a corpora CyraCom International, Inc. DBA Voiance Language Service				
	=5, LLC	CITY	CTATE ZI	
CONTRACTOR BUSINESS ADDRESS 5780 N. Swan Road		CITY Tucson	STATE ZIF	5718
PRINTED NAME OF PERSON SIGNING		TITLE		
Austin J. Wade		Senior Vice President		
CONTRACTOR AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE — DocuSigned by:		DATE SIGNED		
J. Austin Wade		9/3/2020)	
	STATE OF CALIFORNIA			
CONTRACTING AGENCY NAME California Governor's Office of Emergency Services (Cal OE	:5)			
CONTRACTING AGENCY ADDRESS		CITY	STATE ZIF	
3650 Schriever Avenue		Mather		5655
PRINTED NAME OF PERSON SIGNING		TITLE		
Heather Carlson		Assistant Director, Admi	inistrative Services	
CONTRACTING AGENCY AUTHORIZED SIGNATUREDocuSigned by:		DATE SIGNED		
Heather Cas	dson.	9/3/202	0	
CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES APPRINTADE 1004	8	EXEMPTION (If Applicable)		
APPROVED Sep 16 2020 RLG-bb OFFICE OF LEGAL SERV DEPT. OF GENERAL SERV	ICES	-Xem 134 (ii Applicable)		